



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/16/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 01JOC00001

04/17/2024

Project ID: 01JOC00001

HUMBOLDT COUNTY NEAR ORICK FROM GEORGIA PACIFIC ROAD
TO 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF SOUTH PRAIRIE CREEK UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code:

Location: 01-HUM-101-109.5/125.7

DISTRICT 1 MICRO-SURFACING

Number of Items: 35

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: **Total Number of Working Days:** 40 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$185,348.00

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$2,459,772.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 7.54%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,645,120.00	VC1300003799	VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 3785 CHANNEL DRIVE WEST SACRAMENTO CA 95691	CSLB# 00293727 Phone (916) 373-1500 Fax (916) 373-0183 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$3,025,581.55	VC0000021841	PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. 2150 BELL AVENUE STE 125 SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 00303609 Phone (916) 642-1751 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$3,103,806.00	VC0000101052	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC. 1120 TERMINAL WAY RENO NV 89502	CSLB# 00462443 Phone (775) 358-1355 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	014399	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (EA)	EA	1.0	2,610.96	2,610.96
0002	014671	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD FOR WORK ORDER VALUE FROM \$1M TO \$5M (<=100 WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	1,800.00	72,000.00
0003	014683	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (ONE POST)	EA	4.0	540.00	2,160.00
0004	014684	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (TWO POST)	EA	3.0	756.00	2,268.00
0005	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	2,540.0	5.94	15,087.60
0006	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	180,000.0	0.26	46,800.00
0007	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	38.0	175.64	6,674.32
0008	014405	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (TWO LANE CONVENTIONAL HIGHWAY REVERSIBLE CONTROL)	EA	15.0	4,741.20	71,118.00
0009	014406	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FREEWAYS AND EXPRESSWAYS 1 LANE CLOSURE)	EA	8.0	3,142.80	25,142.40
0010	014408	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP CLOSURE)	EA	1.0	3,142.80	3,142.80
0011	014413	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (MOVING CLOSURE MULTILANE HIGHWAY)(IMPACT ATTENUATOR SIGN VEHICLE)	EA	4.0	1,944.00	7,776.00
0012	014414	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (MOVING CLOSURE TWO LANE HIGHWAY)	EA	5.0	3,142.80	15,714.00
0013	014415	ADDITIONAL OR ADVANCE FLAGGER (DAY)	DAY	56.0	1,328.40	74,390.40
0014	014417	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	38.0	283.64	10,778.32
0015	014419	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE (DAY)	EA	30.0	395.28	11,858.40
0016	014420	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (DAY)	DAY	40.0	800.00	32,000.00
0017	016211	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (EA)	EA	1.0	7,668.00	7,668.00
0018	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	11.0	540.00	5,940.00
0019	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	91.0	27.00	2,457.00
0020	037164	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT	SQYD	2,000.0	91.80	183,600.00
0021	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	TON	3,700.0	268.00	991,600.00
0022	016212	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (1-500 CY)	CY	200.0	1,018.33	203,666.00
0023	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	7,410.0	1.62	12,004.20

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0024	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	7,410.0	9.72	72,025.20
0025	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	2,540.0	16.20	41,148.00
0026	840615	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	2,220.0	0.76	1,687.20
0027	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	7,080.0	0.76	5,380.80
0028	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	7,075.0	0.76	5,377.00
0029	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	289,000.0	1.57	453,730.00
0030	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,170.0	2.70	8,559.00
0031	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0032	016253	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (1,001-5,000 SQFT)	SQFT	2,540.0	6.46	16,408.40
0033	016269	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)(>250 STA)	STA	800.0	99.50	79,600.00
0034	847214	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	16,800.0	4.86	81,648.00
0035	016248	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (>50,000 LF)	LF	170,000.0	0.43	73,100.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,645,120.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,230.00	2,230.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
0002	1,800.00	72,000.00	2,900.00	116,000.00
0003	300.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,600.00
0004	775.00	2,325.00	450.00	1,350.00
0005	6.50	16,510.00	7.00	17,780.00
0006	0.28	50,400.00	0.75	135,000.00
0007	165.00	6,270.00	100.00	3,800.00
0008	6,600.00	99,000.00	12,750.00	191,250.00
0009	3,160.00	25,280.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
0010	3,160.00	3,160.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0011	2,300.00	9,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
0012	3,800.00	19,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
0013	1,300.00	72,800.00	1,200.00	67,200.00
0014	210.00	7,980.00	200.00	7,600.00
0015	225.00	6,750.00	200.00	6,000.00
0016	825.00	33,000.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
0017	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0018	500.00	5,500.00	50.00	550.00
0019	50.00	4,550.00	6.00	546.00
0020	95.00	190,000.00	85.00	170,000.00
0021	326.00	1,206,200.00	250.00	925,000.00
0022	1,385.00	277,000.00	700.00	140,000.00
0023	1.78	13,189.80	2.25	16,672.50
0024	10.65	78,916.50	10.00	74,100.00
0025	17.75	45,085.00	20.00	50,800.00
0026	0.83	1,842.60	0.90	1,998.00
0027	0.83	5,876.40	0.90	6,372.00
0028	0.83	5,872.25	0.90	6,367.50
0029	1.72	497,080.00	2.50	722,500.00
0030	2.96	9,383.20	3.00	9,510.00
0031	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0032	5.92	15,036.80	6.50	16,510.00
0033	90.00	72,000.00	96.00	76,800.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	5.33	89,544.00	5.00	84,000.00
0035	0.47	79,900.00	1.00	170,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$3,025,581.55		\$3,103,806.00